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File Code: 2580 
Date:  January 19, 2021 

Mary Uhl 
Executive Director 
Western States Air Resources Council 
3 Caliente Road, #8  
Santa Fe, NM 87508  
 
Dear Ms. Uhl, 
 
The purpose of this letter is to provide updated Forest Service contacts for the Western Regional 
Air Partnership (WRAP) states regarding Regional Haze State Implementation Plans. Please 
share this contact list with the states in the WRAP. In addition to the contacts below, the Forest 
Service National Regional Haze coordinator is Bret Anderson (bret.a.anderson@usda.gov).  
Please copy Bret Anderson on all correspondence to the primary contacts. 
 
State Primary FS Contact 
Washington Rick Graw (rick.graw@usda.gov) 
Oregon Rick Graw 
Idaho Jill Webster (jill.webster@usda.gov) 
Montana Jill Webster  
Wyoming Ann Mebane (ann.mebane@usda.gov) 
North Dakota Jill Webster 
South Dakota Jeff Sorkin (jeff.sorkin@usda.gov) 
California Andrea Nick (andrea.nick@usda.gov) 
Nevada Ann Mebane 
Utah Ann Mebane 
Colorado Jeff Sorkin  
Arizona Anita Rose (anita.rose@usda.gov) 
New Mexico Anita Rose 
Alaska Neil Stichert (neil.stichert@usda.gov ) 
Hawaii Andrea Nick 

 
We look forward to continuing close relationships with your organization and with the states that 
you represent. 
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Ms. Uhl 2 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Linda Geiser 
National Air Resource Management Program Leader 
 
Transmitted via email to: MaryUhl@westar.org  
cc: Rick Graw, Ann Mebane, Jill Webster, Trent Wickman, Jeff Sorkin, Andrea Nick, Anita 
Rose, Karen Dillman, Bret Anderson, Ralph Perron, Tom Moore (tmoore@westar.org ) 
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